Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 255 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SEEBER, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, VANSELOW, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON AND HYDE

APPROVING INTERNSHIP AGREEMENT FOR A COLLEGE GRADUATE AND WAIVING REQUIREMENT OF THE INTERN POLICY STATING THAT THE INTERN MUST BE A CURRENT COLLEGE STUDENT FOR THE TOURISM DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 96 of 2014, the Warren County Board of Supervisors adopted an Intern Policy for students from SUNY Adirondack, or other four and two year state owned and private colleges and universities, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Tourism Department has requested approval to enter into an internship agreement with a college graduate, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel & Higher Education Committee has considered and approved this request, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an internship agreement on behalf of the Tourism Department with a college graduate, as outlined above and in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the terms of Resolution No. 96 of 2014, as codified in the Warren County Plans and Policies at Chapter III, County Administrator/Board of Supervisors, §III.005 Intern Policy, be, and hereby are, set aside for this particular agreement only.